RESOLUTION 52-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE GROVELAND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMENDING DEBRA PERCOCO FOR HER EFFORTS AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS WHILE SERVING THE GROVELAND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Groveland Community Services District (herein referred to as District) is a local government agency formed and operating in accordance with Section §61000 et seq. of the California Government Code; and

WHEREAS, Debra Percoco began working full-time for Groveland Community Services District on November 17, 2010 in the Administration/Finance Department; and

WHEREAS, during her time at the District, was responsible for the majority of the District's accounting and finance functions including, but not limited to accounts payable, payroll, budget development and management, and the annual audit; and

WHEREAS, the District has had clean annual audits and sound financial practices during her time performing the majority of the District's finance functions; and

WHEREAS, during her time at the District, has trained numerous employees and imparted invaluable knowledge and displayed unparalleled work ethic; and

WHEREAS, Debra is a catalyst of positivity and adored by all who have had the privilege to work along her side; and

WHEREAS, Debra is effectively retiring from the District on November 23, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the District is extremely grateful for her years of service and dedication to the District.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE GROVELAND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT DOES hereby approve Resolution 52-2023 commending Debra Percoco for her efforts and accomplishments while serving the Groveland Community Services District.

WHEREFORE, this Resolution is passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Groveland Community Services District on November 14, 2023, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT APPROVED:

Nancy Mora, Board President

ATTEST:

Rachel Pearlman, Board secretary

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

I, Rachel Pearlman, the duly appointed and acting Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Groveland Community Services District, do hereby declare that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed and adopted at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Groveland Community Services District, duly called and held on November 14, 2023. DATED: _____